



541 A-A1 $\varnothing 8 \times \varnothing 12 \times 130 \text{cm}$
 542 B-B1 $\varnothing 8 \times \varnothing 12 \times 145 \text{cm}$
 543 C-C1 $\varnothing 8 \times \varnothing 12 \times 120 \text{cm}$

AT-PB Series

Item Number	Part Number	Part Name	Remark
001	XM10062	LINK 1	
002	XM10063	TUBE	
003	XM10064	SHAFT E	
004	XM10065	LINK 2	
007	XM10066	DRIVER SEAT	
008	XM10067	SHAFT C	
009	XM10068	DRIVER	35
009	XM10069	DRIVER	32
009	XM10070	DRIVER	34
009	XM10071	DRIVER	90,407,437

2018/12/12

010	XM10072	SPRING		
011	XM10073	SPRING SHAFT		
012	XM10074	MAGAZINE SEAT		35
012	XM10075	MAGAZINE SEAT		32
012	XM10076	MAGAZINE SEAT		34
012	XM10077	MAGAZINE SEAT		9040, 7437
014	XM10078	COVER B		35,34,32
015	XM10079	SHAFT D		
016	XM10080	COVER A		35,34,32
017	XM10081	BRACKET		
020	XM10082	MAGAZINE UNIT		35
020	XM10083	MAGAZINE UNIT		32
020	XM10084	MAGAZINE UNIT		34
021	XM10085	BRACKET		
022	XM10086	NUT		
023	XM10087	RIGHT PUSHER GUIDE		
024	XM10088	ROD		
025	XM10089	LEFT PUSHER GUIDE		
026	XM10090	PUSHER SET		35
026	XM10091	PUSHER SET		32
026	XM10092	PUSHER SET		34
026	XM10093	PUSHER SET		7437
026	XM10094	PUSHER SET		9040
027	XM10095	ROLLER		
028	XM10096	SPRING		
029	XM10097	LINK 3		
030	XM10098	TUBE		
031	XM10099	TUBE		
032	XM10100	SHAFT K		
033	XM10101	SHAFT F		
034	XM10102	TUBE		
035	XM10103	CYLINDER		ψ50, S=100mm
035	XM10104	CYLINDER SET		
036	XM10105	SHAFT M		
037	XM10106	SWITCH COVER UNIT		
038	XM10107	SWITCH		
039	XM10108	BODY SET		
046	XM10109	MOLD		
049	XM10110	BALANCER		
051	XM10111	LINK 3-C		
501	XM10112	E-RING		ψ10
502	XM10113	E-RING		ψ5
503	XM10113	E-RING		ψ5
504	XM10114	HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT		M4 x 0.7-10
506	XM10115	SPRING PIN		ψ6-16
507	XM10116	E-RING		ψ6
508	XM10117	HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT		M5 x 0.8-18
511	XM10118	HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT		M5 x 0.8-8
512	XM10119	LOCK NUT		M4 x 0.7
513	XM10120	HEX.SOC.FLAT COUNTER SUNK HD. SCREW		M4 x 0.7-22
516	XM10122	HEX.SOC.FLAT COUNTER		M5 x 0.8-20

		SUNK HD. SCREW	
517	XM10123	LOCK NUT	M5 x 0.8
518	XM10124	SPRING PIN	ψ4-16
519	XM10112	E-RING	ψ10
520	XM10112	E-RING	ψ10
521	XM10112	E-RING	ψ10
523	XM10125	PU PLUG	3/8"x § 12-90
524	XM10125	PU PLUG	3/8"x § 12-90
525	XM10126	DOUBLE SCREW TUBE	3/8"x3/8", Cylindrical
526	XM10127	HEX.SOC.HD.BOLT	M8 x 1.25-20
528	XM10128	LOCK NUT	M8 x 1.25
529	XM10129	AIR PLUG	Japanese 1/4"x1/4"
530	XM10130	AIR PLUG	Japanese 3/8"x5/16"
530	XM10131	AIR PLUG	American 3/8"x5/16"
530	XM10132	AIR PLUG	European 3/8"x5/16"
531	XM10133	SPRING WASHER	§ 12
532	XM10134	PU PLUG	1/4"x § 12-90
534	XM10135	SPRING WASHER	ψ5
535	XM10136	FLAT HEAD SCREW	1/4"-1 1/2 UNC
536	XM10137	DEFLECTOR	1/4"
537	XM10138	NUT	1/4"NUC
538	XM10125	PU PLUG	1/4" x 8-90°
539	XM10139	HEX.SOC.ROUND.HD . SCREW WAVE WASHER	M4 x 0.7-8
540	XM10140	WAVE WASHER	ψ14.5 x ψ21
541	XM10141	TUBE	ψ5 xψ8x130 CM
542	XM10142	TUBE	ψ5 xψ8x145CM
543	XM10143	TUBE	ψ5 xψ12x120CM
544	XM10144	SPRING PIN	ψ4 x 8
545	XM10145	E-RING	ψ15